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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (30th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:19:19AM

Assembly District 28

 11,990 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 895 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 144 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  13,029 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  13,029 

 5,660 PHIL WONG (DEMOCRATIC)

 5,546 ALICIA B. VAICHUNAS (REPUBLICAN)

 475 ALICIA B. VAICHUNAS (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 AARON SAMEKHA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABBOSALI ABBOSOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADRIEN LEISSER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AJ SUH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX FELDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX KALAF (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANEGLA SULEPP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHLEE E. SLACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVI CYPERSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN GERSHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOBBY PULEO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BODEGA CAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRITTANY TUFT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHINO MORENO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLARISSA MARIE LISON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRYSTAL HUDSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAFFY DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DERMOT SCHMIDT (WRITE-IN)

 14 DERMOT SMYTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEVON HENRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMMA PORZIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMME DAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ETHAN FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAKE LASALA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES F. GENNARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASAL JOUNI (WRITE-IN)

 2 JAWAD JOUNI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAWARD JOYNI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER GUTIERREZ (WRITE-IN)

 3 JESSICA BOLARDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CAMPOLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN CHANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN RINALDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH GIACUNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARAH LOUIS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (30th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:19:19AM

Assembly District 28

 1 LATRICE DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE D RADIN (WRITE-IN)

 44 LEO NAMUCHE (WRITE-IN)

 2 LIZ CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS SAMMARTINO (WRITE-IN)

 2 LYNN C. SHULMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAGGIE CAI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARLA DUBLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTINO D. DAMENICO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW AHRENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX STERLING (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYA WILEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL SHAIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS ROBERT STAFFAROWE (WRITE-IN)

 2 PAPERBOY LOVE PRINCE (WRITE-IN)

 10 PAUL POGOZELSKI (WRITE-IN)

 2 PETER BEADLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER PARKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER WILLIAM BEADLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHI WONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILLIP PORGIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 POPE LEO IV (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD ALICEA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT HOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 SABAHUNNASR MUNAWAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANTA CLAUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAR HAR WONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY M. GORDON (WRITE-IN)

 2 TY HANKERSON (WRITE-IN)

 37 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM RADIKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOHRAN KWAME MAMDANI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  11,861 

Unrecorded  1,168 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (30th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:19:19AM

Assembly District 30

 6,388 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 404 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 103 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  6,895 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  6,895 

 3,827 PHIL WONG (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,256 ALICIA B. VAICHUNAS (REPUBLICAN)

 212 ALICIA B. VAICHUNAS (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 ABIR ZAMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AHMOD NASIR (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALIEN POPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDRES VALLEJO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BORIS CARABALLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD LANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDON ZWAGERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIELLE BEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DIPERSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 5 DERMOT SMYTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCISCO LINDOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 GHASSAN KANAFANI (WRITE-IN)

 2 HENRY GIRALDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY ROLLINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAGPREET SINGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESUS CHRIST (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN ZATT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDY RAMIREZ (WRITE-IN)

 4 LEO NAMUCHE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRIC EWING (WRITE-IN)

 3 PAUL POGOZELSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETE ALONSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL KOSAKOWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT K. HO (WRITE-IN)

 1 STU VARNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN S. LEE (WRITE-IN)

 12 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 URIJAH PIMENTEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZARA OMAR (WRITE-IN)

 3 ZOHRAN KWAME MAMDANI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  6,350 

Unrecorded  545 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (30th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:19:19AM

Assembly District 37

 11,885 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 616 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 220 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  12,721 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  12,721 

 6,572 PHIL WONG (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,993 ALICIA B. VAICHUNAS (REPUBLICAN)

 435 ALICIA B. VAICHUNAS (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 ADTL KINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 AGIZA MORELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 AGNES WALSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX SCHWYN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW P. THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 3 ANDRYA AMBRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDYA AMBRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVERY WOLFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEANBAG AMERIKA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN GROH (WRITE-IN)

 3 BERNARD SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL LANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARY TILTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CASEY PIIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES VARRUSKA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHELSEA CALHOUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAIRE VALDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 COREY GISENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS DOHERTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAMARIS VILLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID BEAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK EVERS (WRITE-IN)

 25 DERMOT SMYTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD KIJOWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILIA DECAUDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVELYN GERAGHTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 FERNANDO NAVARETTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 FILIPE WRONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY GIORDONA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY J. SPEZIALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HIND RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN JARYSZYN (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN RA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JALEN BRUNSON (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (30th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:19:19AM

Assembly District 37

 1 JAMES F. GENNARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES T KIRK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARAD BAILEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 JENNIFER GUTIERREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIA XA CHAIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANNE MOSKOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEYLE JESUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN GLOVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MOSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN UTAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOLENE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH HYNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN ARDILA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH BETTS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAROLYN RANCOURT CHAMBERLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATE CASSISC (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAYA YUSI (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH M. PICKARSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH SANTIAGO MUNEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN KIPROVSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIKKOMON BOYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KONRAD KOSTECKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRATARTH AMIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY MAYBERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAUREN M. SHIELDS (WRITE-IN)

 180 LEO NAMUCHE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA MONTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIONEL MESSI (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIV AQAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIGI MANGIONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIE MATOA (WRITE-IN)

 4 MARK FREADO JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW STEPHESON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTI DANICTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYA PANTY KHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELANIE RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL CONTE (WRITE-IN)

 3 MIKE LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILO WYNN (WRITE-IN)

 2 MOLLY ROSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICO HEALEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORA MENOIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORM FINKLESTEIN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (30th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:19:19AM

Assembly District 37

 1 OLIVER TAWNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ORSUN WELLES (WRITE-IN)

 4 PAPERBOY LOVE PRINCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK JOEL PASTOR (WRITE-IN)

 2 PAUL ANTHONY (WRITE-IN)

 27 PAUL POGOZELSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL TOBIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETE SOMMERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER GIAKOUMIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER POWLOSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHIL PAGOZELSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHIL WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILLIP SWEENY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL LOCKETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMI FARAUI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSEANN RAMOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL LING BUDIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 SANDY NURSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIGERA ISHIBA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOFIA NICOLUDIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TASI GOODELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERISLE CHOIRESL (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS BRYANT EDWARDS III (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS GILROY (WRITE-IN)

 1 THURSTON MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 2 TIFFANY L. CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TILY SHAHEIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRINA CAPUTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYLER DURDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYRELL HANKERSON (WRITE-IN)

 109 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VANESSA LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLA JONES (WRITE-IN)

 2 YAHEL CARMEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOHRAN KWAME MAMDANI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  11,472 

Unrecorded  1,249 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (30th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:19:19AM

Assembly District 38

 3,682 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 209 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 67 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  3,958 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  3,958 

 2,131 PHIL WONG (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,195 ALICIA B. VAICHUNAS (REPUBLICAN)

 141 ALICIA B. VAICHUNAS (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 ADAM ROSENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 BART SIMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BAXTER BARBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMEL GORTON (WRITE-IN)

 3 CHRISTINA SOVEREIGN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLEO STERN (WRITE-IN)

 3 DERMOT SMYTH (WRITE-IN)

 2 DORIE FIGLIOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DURION BELEMU (WRITE-IN)

 1 EGGY CHUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK KOTNIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE MANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES T. WALSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE NAMATOSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA A. BATES (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATIE LAU (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTIN HAUSEL (WRITE-IN)

 34 LEO NAMUCHE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW GORTON (WRITE-IN)

 4 MIKE LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MURRAY CONDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOLA SOOM SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAPERBOY LOVE PRINCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICIA BAGA (WRITE-IN)

 11 PAUL POGOZELSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETE ALONSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD HUISAMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 RIVUJOYA HEM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSE MAYO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDI MONROE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEALY ROMANO (WRITE-IN)

 2 TERRENCE LIAM GULLY (WRITE-IN)

 23 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  3,574 

Unrecorded  384 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (30th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:19:19AM

Assembly District 39

 4,558 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 372 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 50 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  4,980 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  4,980 

 2,311 PHIL WONG (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,039 ALICIA B. VAICHUNAS (REPUBLICAN)

 202 ALICIA B. VAICHUNAS (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 ANDREW M CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY CHO (WRITE-IN)

 3 DERMOT SMYTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMMA MENDELSON (WRITE-IN)

 5 LEO NAMUCHE (WRITE-IN)

 3 LESTER LIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIZ CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 5 PAUL POGOZELSKI (WRITE-IN)

 2 STEPHANIE DEOLARTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN MCCABE (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  4,580 

Unrecorded  400 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (30th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:19:19AM

Total for Member of the City Council (30th Council District) - Queens County

 38,503 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,496 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 584 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  41,583 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  41,583 

 20,501 PHIL WONG (DEMOCRATIC)

 15,029 ALICIA B. VAICHUNAS (REPUBLICAN)

 1,465 ALICIA B. VAICHUNAS (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 AARON SAMEKHA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABBOSALI ABBOSOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABIR ZAMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM ROSENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADRIEN LEISSER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADTL KINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 AGIZA MORELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 AGNES WALSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 AHMOD NASIR (WRITE-IN)

 1 AJ SUH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX FELDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX KALAF (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX SCHWYN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALIEN POPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDRES VALLEJO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW M CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW P. THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 3 ANDRYA AMBRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDYA AMBRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANEGLA SULEPP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY CHO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHLEE E. SLACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVERY WOLFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVI CYPERSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BART SIMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BAXTER BARBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEANBAG AMERIKA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN GERSHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN GROH (WRITE-IN)

 3 BERNARD SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL LANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOBBY PULEO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BODEGA CAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 BORIS CARABALLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD LANDER (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (30th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:19:19AM

Total for Member of the City Council (30th Council District) - Queens County

 1 BRANDON ZWAGERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRITTANY TUFT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMEL GORTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARY TILTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CASEY PIIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES VARRUSKA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHELSEA CALHOUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHINO MORENO (WRITE-IN)

 3 CHRISTINA SOVEREIGN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAIRE VALDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLARISSA MARIE LISON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLEO STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 COREY GISENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRYSTAL HUDSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS DOHERTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAFFY DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAMARIS VILLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIELLE BEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID BEAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DIPERSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK EVERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DERMOT SCHMIDT (WRITE-IN)

 50 DERMOT SMYTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEVON HENRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 2 DORIE FIGLIOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DURION BELEMU (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD KIJOWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 EGGY CHUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILIA DECAUDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMMA MENDELSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMMA PORZIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMME DAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ETHAN FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVELYN GERAGHTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 FERNANDO NAVARETTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 FILIPE WRONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCISCO LINDOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK KOTNIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY GIORDONA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY J. SPEZIALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE MANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GHASSAN KANAFANI (WRITE-IN)

 2 HENRY GIRALDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY ROLLINS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (30th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:19:19AM

Total for Member of the City Council (30th Council District) - Queens County

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HIND RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN JARYSZYN (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN RA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAGPREET SINGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAKE LASALA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JALEN BRUNSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 JAMES F. GENNARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES T KIRK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES T. WALSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARAD BAILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASAL JOUNI (WRITE-IN)

 2 JAWAD JOUNI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAWARD JOYNI (WRITE-IN)

 3 JENNIFER GUTIERREZ (WRITE-IN)

 3 JESSICA BOLARDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESUS CHRIST (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIA XA CHAIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANNE MOSKOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE NAMATOSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEYLE JESUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CAMPOLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN GLOVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MOSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN UTAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN ZATT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOLENE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN CHANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN RINALDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH GIACUNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH HYNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA A. BATES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN ARDILA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH BETTS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDY RAMIREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARAH LOUIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAROLYN RANCOURT CHAMBERLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATE CASSISC (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATIE LAU (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAYA YUSI (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH M. PICKARSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH SANTIAGO MUNEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN KIPROVSKI (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (30th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:19:19AM

Total for Member of the City Council (30th Council District) - Queens County

 1 KIKKOMON BOYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KONRAD KOSTECKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRATARTH AMIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTIN HAUSEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY MAYBERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LATRICE DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAUREN M. SHIELDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE D RADIN (WRITE-IN)

 267 LEO NAMUCHE (WRITE-IN)

 3 LESTER LIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA MONTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIONEL MESSI (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIV AQAL (WRITE-IN)

 3 LIZ CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS SAMMARTINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIGI MANGIONE (WRITE-IN)

 2 LYNN C. SHULMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAGGIE CAI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIE MATOA (WRITE-IN)

 4 MARK FREADO JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARLA DUBLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTINO D. DAMENICO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW AHRENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW GORTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW STEPHESON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTI DANICTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX STERLING (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYA PANTY KHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYA WILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELANIE RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL CONTE (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL SHAIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 7 MIKE LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILO WYNN (WRITE-IN)

 2 MOLLY ROSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MURRAY CONDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS ROBERT STAFFAROWE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICO HEALEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOLA SOOM SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORA MENOIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORM FINKLESTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLIVER TAWNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ORSUN WELLES (WRITE-IN)

 7 PAPERBOY LOVE PRINCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRIC EWING (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (30th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:19:19AM

Total for Member of the City Council (30th Council District) - Queens County

 1 PATRICIA BAGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK JOEL PASTOR (WRITE-IN)

 2 PAUL ANTHONY (WRITE-IN)

 56 PAUL POGOZELSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL TOBIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 PETE ALONSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETE SOMMERS (WRITE-IN)

 2 PETER BEADLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER GIAKOUMIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER PARKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER POWLOSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER WILLIAM BEADLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHI WONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHIL PAGOZELSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHIL WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILLIP PORGIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILLIP SWEENY (WRITE-IN)

 1 POPE LEO IV (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL KOSAKOWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL LOCKETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMI FARAUI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD ALICEA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD HUISAMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 RIVUJOYA HEM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT HOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT K. HO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSE MAYO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSEANN RAMOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDI MONROE (WRITE-IN)

 2 SABAHUNNASR MUNAWAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL LING BUDIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 SANDY NURSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANTA CLAUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAR HAR WONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEALY ROMANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIGERA ISHIBA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOFIA NICOLUDIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 STEPHANIE DEOLARTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN MCCABE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STU VARNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN S. LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TASI GOODELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERISLE CHOIRESL (WRITE-IN)

 2 TERRENCE LIAM GULLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS BRYANT EDWARDS III (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS GILROY (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (30th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:19:19AM

Total for Member of the City Council (30th Council District) - Queens County

 1 THURSTON MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 2 TIFFANY L. CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TILY SHAHEIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY M. GORDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRINA CAPUTO (WRITE-IN)

 2 TY HANKERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYLER DURDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYRELL HANKERSON (WRITE-IN)

 186 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 URIJAH PIMENTEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 VANESSA LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLA JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM RADIKE (WRITE-IN)

 2 YAHEL CARMEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZARA OMAR (WRITE-IN)

 5 ZOHRAN KWAME MAMDANI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  37,837 

Unrecorded  3,746 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the 

members of the board, or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, December 2, 2025.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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